CH \$40.00 876105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM493318

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pure Hockey, LLC		09/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSG Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	89 Cross Street	
City:	Holliston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01746	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87610509	PURE HOCKEY EST. 1994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: trademarks@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven A. Abreu
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven A. Abreu
SIGNATURE:	/Steven A. Abreu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger - Pure Hockey LLC and TSG Enterprises#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Pure Hockey LLC and TSG Enterprises#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Pure Hockey LLC and TSG Enterprises#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Pure Hockey LLC and TSG Enterprises#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0399

MA SOC Filing Number: 201760690540 Date: 10/25/2017 9:13:00 AM

Oct. 25. 2017 8:52AM No. 5114 P. 6

PURE HOCKEY, LLC CERTIFICATE OF CONSOLIDATION/MERGER AND CANCELLATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156C (the "Act"), the undersigned, being authorized to execute this certificate hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. <u>Surviving Limited Liability Company.</u> The name, office location, federal identification number, and date and jurisdiction of formation for the surviving limited liability company is as follows: TSG ENTERPRISES, LLC was formed in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on June 2, 2005. Office Location: 89 Cross Street, Holliston, MA 01746. Federal Identification Number: 20-2936675. Massachusetts Identification Number: 203719952.
- 2. <u>Limited Liability Company to Merge and Cancel.</u> The name, office location identification number, and date and jurisdiction of formation for the limited liability company to be merged with and into the Surviving Entity above, and then to be canceled is as follows: PURE HOCKEY, LLC f/k/a BREAKAWAY HOCKEY, LLC was formed in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on March 7, 2006. Office Location: 89 Cross Street, Holliston, MA 01746, Federal Identification Number: 20-4397946. Massachusetts Identification Number: 204397946.
- 3. Merger Adopted in Accordance with Law. PURE HOCKEY, LLC and TSG ENTERPRISES, LLC hereby state that the merger has been duly adopted by the managers, and members, in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and in accordance with the provisions of the operating agreements.
- 4. <u>Effective Date of Merger and Cancellation.</u> The Certificate of Consolidation/Merger and Cancellation shall be effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State.
- 5. Agreement of Merger. The documents regarding the agreement of the merger shall be kept on file at the office of TSG ENTERPRISES, LLC which is the surviving limited liability company, with an address of 89 Cross Street, Holliston, MA 01746. The said documents will be furnished by the said surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of the limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity.
- 6. <u>Surviving Limited Liability Company Manager(s).</u> The name and business address of the surviving limited liability company is as follows: TSG ENTERPRISES, LLC, 89 Cross Street, Holliston, MA 01746 (the "Company"). The Manager is: David Nectow, 89 Cross Street, Holliston, MA 01746.
- 7. Authorized to Execute Documents. The following individual is authorized to execute documents on behalf of the Company to be filed with the Corporations Division: David Nectow, 89 Cross Street, Holliston, MA 01746.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0400

8. Authorized to Execute Documents Relating to Real Property. The following individual is authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument on behalf of the Company purporting to affect an interest in real property, whether to be recorded with a registry of deeds or a district off of the Land Court: David Nectow, 89 Cross Street, Holliston, MA 01746.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, this 20^{th} day of September, 2017.

PURE HOCKEY, LLC (a Massachusetts limited liability company)

TSG ENTERPRISES, LLC (a Massachusetts limited liability company)

By: ///// IAVID NECTOW Manager

MA SOC Filing Number: 201760690540 Date: 10/25/2017 9:13:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

October 25, 2017 09:13 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

State Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0403